Free $3.06 $1.93

Reduced Price USDA $2.66 $1.63

Reduced Price ODE* N/A $0.30

Paid $0.36 $0.28

Summer Food Service Program $3.30 $1.89

CACFP Program $0.82

Commodity Rate/Lunch $0.2475

State Reimbursement Rate/Lunch  $0.035
*ODE reimburses districts an additional $0.30 per reduced breakfast; districts cannot charge students
for a reduced price breakfast

RFP - LEA

Meal Prices:

   Use meal prices below for proforma development

Category Lunch Breakfast

Free $0.00 $0.00

Reduced-Price $0.40 $0.00

Paid Elem  $2.38 $1.05

Paid Middle $2.60 $1.30

Paid High  $2.85 $1.30

Adult $3.25 $1.55

Service Days:
   Use service days below for proforma development

School Breakfast Lunch Summer CACFP

Elementary School 169 169 35 Approx.120

Middle School 168 168 35 Approx.120

High School 168 168 35 Approx.120

 Equivalency Rates:
Use Equivalency below for proforma development

 Use $3.3075 on all ala carte, catering and
non-reimbursable meal sales.

 Use 1 for 1 Lunch and Supper Equivalency

 Use 3 for 1 Breakfast Equivalency

 Use 4 for 1 Snack Equivalency

RFP - LEA

Fee and Reduced Statistics for Period Ending May 31, 2014

 Free Red Paid Total
F + R
Current

F + R
Last Year

ALDER 480 14 21 515 95.92% 95.25%

DAVIS 419 21 26 466 94.42% 92.62%

FAIRVIEW 279 28 91 398 77.14% 76.79%

GLENFAIR 448 17 38 503 92.45% 93.59%

HARTLEY 451 27 39 517 92.46% 91.72%

SALISH 427 15 77 519 85.16% 84.01%

SCOTT 357 30 104 491 78.82% 74.55%

SWEETBRIAR 189 25 163 377 56.76% 57.14%

TROUTDALE 220 32 120 372 67.74% 63.61%

WILKES 379 22 58 459 87.36% 84.69%

WOODLAND 364 27 100 491 79.63% 76.22%

FOUR CORNERS 39 2 7 48 85.42%

LEE MS 597 45 172 814 78.87% 82.15%

REYNOLDS MS 762 59 135 956 85.88% 82.98%

WALT MOREY MS 339 53 240 632 62.03% 59.89%

REYNOLDS HIGH SCHOOL 1,478 191 891 2,560 65.20% 64.79%

REY LEARNING ACADEMY 190 10 57 257 77.82% 81.15%

DISTRICT TOTALS 7,418 618 2,339 10,375 77.46% 76.49%

Charter Schools~

MULTI SENSORY LEARNING (MLA)

105

13

196

314  37.58%

REYNOLDS ARTHUR ACADEMY

66

21

112

199  43.72%

KNOVA CHARTER LEARNING

238

43

133

414  67.87%

RFP - LEA

Nutrition Positions by Location

Worksite Position
Hours Per

Day
Contract

Days Rate

ALDER ELEMENTARY COOK 6.5 180 $17.11

ALDER ELEMENTARY COOK 6 180 $17.11

ALDER ELEMENTARY COOK 3.5 180 $14.88

ALDER ELEMENTARY COOK - MANAGER MS/ELEM 7 180 $19.61